



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 071/21 DATE RECEIVED: 14 July 21

REQUEST

Please see below our FOI Request;

- 1. Who is the head of L&D?
- 2. What is the make-up of the L&D department?
- 3. How many people are involved with the investigative based training internally? And who head this up?
- 4. What is the investigative training budget for next year?
- 5. What was the investigative based training budget for last year?
- 6. How much of the investigative based training is done internally?
- 7. How much of the investigative based training is contracted out?
- 8. Are there any investigative based training contracts with external suppliers coming to an end this year or next?
- 9. Are there any investigative training needs which you are expecting to go out to tender for?

RESPONSE

- 1. Simon Craythorn
- 2. 1 Group Manager, 2 Station Managers , 1 Training Manager, 16 trainers, Driver Trainers x2, WFD & Business Support
- 3. Tim Doel Health & Safety
- 4. Tim Doel has the Health & Safety Budget ECFA Senior Accident Investigation cost 4.5k Fire Investigation courses has 15.5K for 21/22 from TNA HR investigation Training – Police Budget for training
- 5. 15.5K for Fire Investigation training only + 4.5k ECFA Senior Accident Investigation
- 6. None all externally contracted
- 7. All training for TNA
- 8. All providers through procurement Fire Service College & Legal Experience Training No contracts for ECFA Senior Accident Investigation
- 9. No but awaiting TNA in October for 22/23 No

FOI Reference Number:

Issue Date:

Page 1 of 1

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

Official



